

City of Long Beach 27106

Transaction Document No. 9 to Master Purchase Agreement No. 27106

Motorola, Inc. ("Motorola") and the City of Long Beach ("Buyer") enter this Transaction Document pursuant to the terms and conditions of Master Purchase Agreement No. 27106, wherein Buyer will purchase from Motorola and Motorola will sell to Buyer the radios with accessories as further described in Exhibit A in an aggregate amount not to exceed \$537,372.18 including tax. Payment is net 30 days from invoice. Exhibit A may be changed if necessary by mutual agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date last stated below.

5/5, 2008

MOTOROLA, INC.
By [Signature]
Officer's Title MSSI Vice President

"Motorola"

May 9, 2008

CITY OF LONG BEACH
Assistant City Manager
By [Signature]
City Manager

"Buyer"

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

This Transaction Document No. 9 is hereby approved as to form on
May 7, 2008.

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

By [Signature]
Gary J. Anderson
Deputy City Attorney

Transaction Document #9 Exhibit A



Date: Apr. 30, 2008

Account Manager - Brian Kibler

1307 E Algonquin Rd Schaumburg, IL 60196

Quote #: eh043008bkLbfd.XTL.XTS5000rev.Q2

Prepared By: Erica Hauser

Phone: (800) 367-2346 x4215

Fax: (847) 725-4215

CUSTOMER #: 1035119157

PREPARED FOR: Robert Uribe	Bill To Please provide	Ship to Please provide
COMPANY: City of Long Beach Fire Department	Address:	Address:
PHONE: 562-570-4801		
FAX:		

PAYMENT TERMS ARE NET 30 DAYS FROM INVOICE

<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Model</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
<i>(Dual UHF '05' Control Head)</i>				
3	M20SSS9PW1 N	XTL 5000 UHF R2 450-520 MHZ 10-45 WATT	\$1,182.63	3,547.89
3	G806	ENH: DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	406.85	1,220.55
3	G51	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION	1,185.00	3,555.00
3	Q361	ENH: PROJECT 25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING SOFTWARE	237.00	711.00
3	G442	ADD: XTL5000 '05' CONTROL HEAD	341.28	1,023.84
3	G444	XTL5000 '05' CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	0.00	0.00
3	GA00092	ADD: DUAL-CONTROL HARDWARE	450.30	1,350.90
3	G610	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE ? 10 METERS (30 FT)	19.75	59.25
3	G610	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE ? 10 METERS (30 FT) (2nd)	19.75	59.25
3	G67	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT	234.63	703.89
3	W20	ADD: KEYPAD MIC (GCAI)	142.20	426.60
3	W20	ADD: KEYPAD MIC (GCAI)	142.20	426.60
3	W432	ADD: INCREASED AUDIO POWER 13W	83.74	251.22
3	W432	ADD: INCREASED AUDIO POWER 13W	83.74	251.22
3	G490	ADD: ANTENNA 1/4 WAVE 470-512 MHZ	11.06	33.18
3	G799	ADD: PRINTED TEST RESULTS	0.00	0.00
<i>(Dual 800Mhz '05' Control Head)</i>				
1	M20URS9PW1 N	XTL 5000 MOBILE 10-35 WATT, 764-870MHZ	\$1,182.63	1,182.63
1	G806	ENH: DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	406.85	406.85
1	G51	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION	1,185.00	1,185.00
1	Q361	ENH: PROJECT 25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING SOFTWARE	237.00	237.00
1	G442	ADD: XTL5000 '05' CONTROL HEAD	341.28	341.28
1	G444	XTL5000 '05' CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	0.00	0.00
1	GA00092	ADD: DUAL-CONTROL HARDWARE	450.30	450.30
1	G610	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE ? 10 METERS (30 FT)	19.75	19.75
1	G610	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE ? 10 METERS (30 FT) (2nd)	19.75	19.75
1	G67	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT	234.63	234.63

Transaction Document #9 Exhibit A

1	W20	ADD: KEYPAD MIC (GCAI)	142.20	142.20
1	W20	ADD: KEYPAD MIC (GCAI)	142.20	142.20
1	W432	ADD: INCREASED AUDIO POWER 13W	83.74	83.74
1	W432	ADD: INCREASED AUDIO POWER 13W	83.74	83.74
1	G335	ADD: ANTENNA 1/4 WAVE 764-870MHZ	11.06	11.06
1	G799	ADD: PRINTED TEST RESULTS	0.00	0.00
<i>(Single UHF '05' Control Head)</i>				
20	M20SSS9PW1 N	XTL 5000 UHF R2 450-520 MHZ 10-45 WATT	\$1,182.63	23,652.60
20	G806	ENH: DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	406.85	8,137.00
20	G51	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION	1,185.00	23,700.00
20	Q361	ENH: PROJECT 25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING SOFTWARE	237.00	4,740.00
20	G442	ADD: XTL5000 '05' CONTROL HEAD	341.28	6,825.60
20	G444	XTL5000 '05' CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	0.00	0.00
20	G67	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT	234.63	4,692.60
20	W22	ADD: PALM MICROPHONE	56.88	1,137.60
20	W432	ADD: INCREASED AUDIO POWER 13W	83.74	1,674.80
20	G490	ADD: ANTENNA 1/4 WAVE 470-512 MHZ	11.06	221.20
20	G799	ADD: PRINTED TEST RESULTS	0.00	0.00
<i>(Single VHF '05' Control Head)</i>				
20	M20KTS9PW1 N	XTL 5000 VHF MOBILE 25-110 WATT 136-174 MHZ	\$1,577.63	31,552.60
20	G806	ENH: DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	\$406.85	8,137.00
20	G48	ENH: CONVENTIONAL OPERATION	632.00	12,640.00
20	G442	ADD: XTL5000 '05' CONTROL HEAD	341.28	6,825.60
20	G444	XTL5000 '05' CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	0.00	0.00
20	G67	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT	234.63	4,692.60
20	G610	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 10 METERS (30 FT)	19.75	395.00
20	W22	ADD: PALM MICROPHONE	56.88	1,137.60
20	W432	ADD: INCREASED AUDIO POWER 13W	83.74	1,674.80
20	G299	ADD: ANTENNA 1/4 WAVE ROOF TOP VHF (150.8-162 MHZ)	15.41	308.20
20	G799	ADD: PRINTED TEST RESULTS	0.00	0.00
<i>(800MHz Portables)</i>				
50	H18UCH9PW7 N	PORTABLE ASTRO DIGITAL XTS5000 764-870MHZ 1-3W 850 CHAN FULL FEATURE	\$1,960.78	98,039.00
50	Q806	ADD: SOFTWARE ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	406.85	20,342.50
50	H38	ADD: SMARTZONE SYSTEM SOFTWARE	1,185.00	59,250.00
50	Q361	ENH: PROJECT 25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING SOFTWARE (requires H38 above)	237.00	11,850.00
50	H499	ALT: SUBMERSIBLE - 6 FT. 2 HOURS (RUGGED)	197.50	9,875.00
50	H64	ALT: YELLOW HOUSING	19.75	987.50
50	Q393RUGD	ALT: BATTERY IMPRES NIMH FM RUGGED 1700MAH (NNTN4437)	37.13	1,856.50
50	H415	ADD: BULK PACKAGING	0.00	0.00
50	H799	ADD: PRINTED TEST RESULTS	0.00	0.00

Transaction Document #9 Exhibit A

50	Q768	ADD: ALTERNATE DISPLAY LABEL	0.00	0.00
50	RMN5088	COMMANDER II PLUS RSM	169.85	8,492.50
50	NNTN4437B	IMPRES SMART RUGGEDIZED NIMH (2000 MAH) (1700 MIN) (-20C) (Q393RUGD)	114.55	5,727.50
50	WPLN4111AR	CHARGER, IMPRESS SMART RAPID RATE, 110V	130.35	6,517.50

(VHF Quantars)

4	T5365	QUANTAR/QUANTRO FAMILY	\$6,280.00	\$25,120.00
4	X330	ENH: VHF(132-174MHZ)	2,389.60	9,558.40
4	X597 A	ENH: CONVENTIONAL ANALOG OPERATION	420.00	1,680.00
4	X622	ADD: BASE STATION OPERATION	0.00	0.00
4	X157	ADD: ADVANCED WILDCARD OPER	800.00	3,200.00
4	X741	MODULAR RACK, 30";16 RACK UNIT	160.00	640.00
4	X182	ADD: FACTORY INSTALLED DUPLEXER, VHF, UHF, 800, 900 MHZ.	1,104.00	4,416.00
4	X696	ADD: TRAY, PERIPHERAL FOR QUANTAR	240.00	960.00
4	X676	ADD: CIRC, TRIPLE	1,200.00	4,800.00

(UHF Quantars)

4	T5365	QUANTAR/QUANTRO FAMILY	\$6,280.00	\$25,120.00
4	X640	ENH: UHF(403-433/438-470 OR 470-494	4,492.80	17,971.20
4	X597 A	ENH: CONVENTIONAL ANALOG OPERATION	420.00	1,680.00
4	X622	ADD: BASE STATION OPERATION	0.00	0.00
4	X932	ADD: REPEATER ACC SAM	800.00	3,200.00
4	X269	ENH: SPECTRA TAC CONVENTIONAL	203.20	812.80
4	X157	ADD: ADVANCED WILDCARD OPER	800.00	3,200.00
4	X741	MODULAR RACK, 30";16 RACK UNIT	160.00	640.00
4	X676	ADD: CIRC, TRIPLE	1,200.00	4,800.00
4	X696	ADD: TRAY, PERIPHERAL FOR QUANTAR	240.00	960.00
4	X182AD	ADD: UHF Duplexer module	1,104.00	4,416.00

SUBTOTAL:	\$496,417.72
TAX (8.25%):	\$40,954.46
QUOTE PAGE TOTAL	\$537,372.18

Payment terms are Net 30 days from invoice